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Section 1636-21. Each examiner shall receive * • • 
eight dollars per day for the actual number of days served by 
such member in performing the duties imposed by sections 1636 
—18 to 1636-29, inclusive, and in addition to such compensation 
shall be reimbursed his actual and necessary expenses in perform-
ing the duties prescribed by said sections. All claims for services 
shall show the actual number of hours of service for each day of 
such service and in no case shall the allowance exceed the amount 
of * * * eight dollars for services performed during any 
one calendar day. The total expenditures for carrying out the 
provisions of sections 1636-18 to 1636-29, inclusive, Shall not 
exceed the amount of moneys collected and deposited by the sec-
retary of said board as provided in section 172-91. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved June 7, 1919. 

No. 404, S.] 	 [Published June 11, 1919_ 
CHAPTER 315. 

AN ACT to amend section 1409-5 of the statutes, relating to the 
licensing of embalmers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION I. Section 1409-5 of the statutes is amended to 

read : Section 1409-5. Any person holding an embalmer's 
license under sections 1409-1 to 1409-9, inclusive, may haw 
the same renewed, for not to exceed one year, by making and 
filing with the secretary of said board an application therefor 
within thirty days preceding the expiration of his or her license. 
upon blanks prescribed by the said board and upon payment o!" 
one dollar renewal fee ; provided, however, that any person neg-
lecting or failing to have his license renewed as above, may have 
the same renewed by making application therefor within thirty 
days after date of expiration, and upon payment of two dollars 
revival and renewal fees. All embalmers' licenses and all re-
newal licenses issued by said board shall expire on December 
thirty-first next succeeding the date of issuance thereof. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved June 7, 1919. 


